
CAC Contact List
as of 12/23/2024

TAO TAO Main Number CAC CAC Cell Number CAC Email
Brockton (508) 895-7000 Kerri Calhoun (857) 278-7149 kerri.calhoun@mass.gov

(508) 895-7000 Joanne Lobaton (857) 283-2121 joanne.lobaton@mass.gov
Chelsea Center (617) 551-1700 Kathryn Ashe (857) 408-2099 kathryn.ashe@mass.gov

(617) 551-1700 Rebecca Douarin (857) 408-5466 rebecca.k.douarin@mass.gov
Fall River (508) 646-6200 Kerri Pessoa (857) 283-4096 kerri.pessoa@mass.gov

Fitchburg Center (978) 665-8700 Sheri Fleck (857) 408-2272 sheri.fleck@mass.gov
Framingham (508) 661-6600 Mary-Meg Walsh (857) 408-2469 Mary-Meg.Walsh@mass.gov
Greenfield (413) 772-3400 Shelby Liebenow (857) 291-4517 shelby.liebenow@mass.gov
Holyoke (413) 552-5400 Sarah McGahan (857) 408-2258 sarah.mcgahan@mass.gov

SAO, Holyoke (833)712-8027 Kristina Beauchemin (857) 291-4585 kristina.beauchemin@mass.gov
Hyannis (508) 862-6600 Maybelline Willner (508) 972-4359 maybelline.j.willner2@mass.gov

Lawrence (978) 725-7100 Diana Pereira-Velez (857) 408-2681 diana.pereira@mass.gov
Lowell (978) 446-2400 Ximena Valencia (857) 408-5362 Ximena.Valencia@mass.gov
Malden (781) 388-7300 Michelle Auterio (857) 291-6779 michelle.auterio@mass.gov

New Bedford (508) 961-2000 Kelly DaCosta (857) 283-2586 kelly.dacosta@mass.gov
Nubian Square (617) 989-6000 Meghan Sweeney (857) 291-8166 Meghan.A.Sweeney@mass.gov

(617) 989-6000 Valerie Coleman (857) 291-8168 valerie.coleman@mass.gov
(617)-989-6000 Nichelle Tarver (857) 291 8482 nichelle.tarver@mass.gov
(617) 989-6000 Melissa Lambright (857) 291-2682 melissa.lambright@mass.gov

North Shore (978) 825-7300 Julie Charette (857) 274-9781 julie.charette@mass.gov
(978) 825-7300 Kristen Lukach (857) 274-9702 kristen.lukach@mass.gov

Pittsfield (413) 236-2000 Nataya Burch (857) 867-1517 Shaquana.Burch2@mass.gov
Quincy (617) 249-8200 Melory Layne (857) 291-9943 melory.layne@mass.gov

Southbridge (508) 765-2400 David Powers (508) 764-5909 david.powers@mass.gov
Springfield Center (413) 858-1000 Arlin Gonzalez (857) 337-5013 arlin.gonzalez@mass.gov

(413) 858-1000 Elizabeth Doherty (857) 337-4354 elizabeth.m.doherty@mass.gov
(413) 858-1000 Georgina Nunez (857) 293-3712 georgina.nunez@mass.gov

Taunton (508) 884-5300 Anthony Richardson (857) 360-4438 anthony.o.richardson@mass.gov
Worcester (508) 767-3100 Kristin Baskowski (857) 293-2076 kristin.baskowski@mass.gov

(508) 767-3100 Kyla Wesley (857) 274-9095 Kyla.m.wesley@mass.gov
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